

## আহ্ছানউল্লা ইউনিভার্সিটি অব সায়েন্স অ্যান্ড টেকনোলজি AHSANULLAH UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

(Sponsored by the Dhaka Ahsania Mission and approved by the Government of the People 's Republic of Bangladesh)

No. AUST/C-33/R-1118

Date: 10 December 2020

## **OFFICE ORDER**

**Dr. Humaira Farzana**, Associate Professor of Mathematics, Department of Arts and Sciences of this University is hereby appointed as Chairman, Complaint Committee (Sexual Harassment), relieving **Prof. Dr. Jasmin Ara Begum**, Department of Architecture, AUST the existing Chairman, Complaint Committee (Sexual Harassment) of her duties with immediate effect. The other Members of the Complaint Committee will remain as before.

The existing Chairman and the newly appointed Chairman, Complaint Committee (Sexual Harassment) are requested kindly to execute the makeover and takeover of charges and send it to the undersigned.

By Order of the Vice-Chancellor,

Sd/-(**Dr. Md. Mosharof Hossain**) Registrar

Enclosed: Format (Makingover and Takingover of charge)

Copy for information and necessary action forwarded to:

- 1. Treasurer, AUST
- 2. Dean of all Faculties, AUST
- 3. Head of the all Departments/School/Offices, AUST
- 4. Director, ICT, AUST with a request to post on AUST website
- 5. Dr. Jasmin Ara Begum, Professor, Deptt. of Arch, AUST
- 6. Dr. Humaira Farzana, Associate Professor, Deptt. of A & S, AUST
- 7. Secretary, BoT, AUST
- 8. APS to Vice-Chancellor, AUST (For kind information of the Vice-Chancellor)
- 9. Personal Files

(Md. Muniruzzaman) Deputy Registrar